

December 01, 2021

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
Listing Department	Department of Corporate Services
Exchange Plaza,	Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
Company Symbol: DHARAMSI	Scrip Code : 506405

Sub: Press Release on Listing of Equity Shares on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Press Release dated December 01, 2021 on Listing of Equity Shares of The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) on December 01, 2021.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited

Omkar Mhamunkar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No. ACS 26645

Encl : As Above

CIN NUMBER: L24110MH1919PLC000564



The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited lists on NSE

Mumbai, 1st December, 2021: The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited (DMCC) lists on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE: DHARAMSI), the Company has been listed on BSE Limited (BSE: 506405) since 1st of March, 1959.

On this momentous occasion, Mr. Bimal Lalitsingh Goculdas, Managing Director and CEO, addressed the stakeholders of the Company and the attendees of the event, the same has been enclosed below.

"Good Morning Ladies and Gentlemen. I warmly welcome each one of you today at this august gathering for celebrating the listing of equity shares of The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited i.e. DMCC at the National Stock Exchange.

The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited (DMCC), established in the year 1919, was the first producer of Sulphuric Acid and Phosphate fertilizers in India. We are amongst the few fortunate, who can take pride in being a part of a 102 year old legacy, which encompasses an era from the British rule to self-reliant India today i.e. Aatma Nirbhar Bharat.

We have 100+ years of expertise in Sulphur chemistry and today we are a leading manufacturer of specialty and bulk chemicals with a global footprint. We are a net forex earning company, and are among the top global producers for our range of specialty products.

Let me inform you that DMCC is amongst the few companies in India authorized to use the Responsible care® logo. We are also audited under the 'Together for Sustainability' system, which includes our impact on the communities in which we operate.

It's our mission to continue making world-class products that exceed client expectations, while ensuring our operations are sustainable for the environment and society. Our Roha site is already a zero liquid discharge unit. With the help of improved waste heat recovery and renewable energy, we hope to be carbon negative by March 2023. The Dahej site will also follow in these footsteps shortly.





Lamp Lighting Ceremony

Mr. Bimal Lalitsingh Goculdas, MD & CEO delivering speech

DMCC had listed its equity shares at the BSE in the year 1959 and they are actively traded in the market. Today it's indeed my pleasure to witness listing of shares at NSE. I thank the Management of NSE for giving us an opportunity for listing of shares at one of the largest exchanges, a premier market place and a favoured trading platform.





Receipt of Memento from Ms. Rachana Bhusari, Head Listing Business Development, NSE



Board of Directors present at the event

Before closing, I would like to mention that, we are emerging stronger and more sustainable and I have full faith in our expertise, team work and dedication. We look forward to a bright and prosperous future.

I express my gratitude to the stakeholders of DMCC including the Chairman & Board of Directors, Shareholders, Bankers, Customers, suppliers, service providers, and of course my entire team of colleagues, for their continued trust, encouragement, understanding and support.

Thank you all."

Bimal Lalitsingh Goculdas Managing Director & CEO

For more information, contact us:

Omkar Mhamunkar

The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Co. Limited Company Secretary and Compliance Officer <u>omhamunkar@dmcc.com</u>

Abhishek Mehra

The Investment Lab Investor Relations Advisor abhishek@theinvestmentlab.in

Safe Harbour

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions. local. political or economic developments. technological risks. and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.